COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In tho Matter of)

THE NOTICHE OIF QAS COB8T ADJUSTMENT )
FILINO OF BURKESVILLE GAS ) CASE NO, 50-290-1I
COMPANY, INC. )

QR D E R

Oon Octoboer 208, 1992, in Came No, 90-290, the Commission
roqquirad Burkesville Gan Company, Inc. ("Burkesville") to file a
quartorly gas cont adjuntment ("GCA") claumse to ensure that its
ratas reflect 1its mest current comt of gas.

On Baptembar 29, 1995, Burkesville filed 1ites GCA to be
offactive from Novempor 1, 1995 to February 1, 1996.

Aftar roviowing the rocord in this case and being otherwise
pufficiontly advipod, the Commisoion finde that:

1. Burkeonville’s notice proposed revised rates designed to
papos on oxpocted decreansd wholesale gae cost to its customers.
Burkenville'n expected gam cont ("EGC") is 54,109 per Mcf,

2. Burkesville had no pupplier refunds. Ite notice set out
no refund adjugtment,

3, Burkepville's notlice set out a current quarter actual
adjustmant ("AA") of (.40) cent per Mcf to return over-recovered
gas copt from May, Juna, and July 1995. The total AA of (16.0)
cents por Mef reflects the current overcollection as well as under-

and over-collection from previous quarters.



4. Thene adjustments produce a gaws cost racovery rate of
8$3.549 per Mcf, 1.7 cents leass than the prior rate.

5. The rate adjuatment in the Appendix to this Order is
fair, jueot, and roasonable, in the public interesat, and should be
effoctive for service rendered con and after November 1, 1995,

IT I8 THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1, The rates in the Appendix to this Order are fair, just,
and reaaonable and are effective for service rendered on and after
November 1, 1985,

2. Within 30 days of the date of this Ordex, Burkesville
shall file with this Commission its revised tariffs setting out the
rates authorized herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 27th day of October, 1995.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

=Wl

Chalirman

Vice Chairman

Commiysslioner

ATTEST:

I N,

Executive Director




APPENDIX
APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICRE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO, 90-290-I DATED OCTCBER 27, 1995
The following rates and charges are preacribed for the
customern served by Burkeaville Gas Company, Inc. All othexr rataes
and charges not aspocifically mantioned horein ahall remain the sama
an thone in effect under authority of thin Commission prior to the

date of this Order.

RATES:
Gan Copt
Racovery
Bana Rata T 1T . (=113
Residontial $3.524 83,949 87.473

Induntrial 2,524 3.949 G.473



